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AUSTRALIA

Aspect Distance Education Fees

2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES

PRIOR TO ENROLMENT

Application Fee:

Payable when applying for an enrolment to the school. This amount is non-
refundable. It covers the administration and management of the application

$200 ) ) ) . ) .
process including consideration and storage of reports and information
provided to consider the placement. The payment does not guarantee
placement.

SCHOOL FEES

School Fees: School fees are inclusive of all charges (except as outlined in additional costs
below).

$3,000

School fees are invoiced three times a year in February, May and August and
due 30 days from invoice date.

To secure a place in an Aspect school, new enrolments must pay $500 when
enrolment forms are returned. This payment will be deducted from the school
fees. If the student does not commence at the Aspect school, the $500 is non-
refundable.

Weekly, Fortnightly and Monthly instalment options are available by direct debit
or by BPAY. Contact Aspect Accounts on (02) 8977 8121. You may begin earlier
to reduce the payment amounts.

School fees can also be paid online via the Aspect website

www.autismspectrum.org.au, either by direct debit or credit card. If you have
not used this feature previously, contact Accounts to request to be set up.

Frequency Fee Period

Monthly $250.00 12 months

Over 3 periods $1,000.00 | 3times a year
Yearly $3,000.00 | One off payment

Sponsored Places:

A limited number of annual sponsored places are available in Aspect schools.
Please contact your Aspect school principal.

ADDITIONAL COSTS

Other:

Other additional charges may occur from time to time such as (but not limited
to):

v Travel costs associated with face to face days

v’ Resources to access online learning including IT, WIFI, printer access etc.

The information outlined in the table above is effective as of 1 January 2023 but is subject to change. For further information, please contact

your local Aspect school.



